                     PSOT03C-PSOT24C
TVM0304A: December 2021                          www.gmesemi.com                                     1
 TVS DIODE ARRAY
Features
 ESD / transient protection of high speed data lines
 IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD): ±30 kV (air), ±30 kV (contact)
 Working voltage: VRWM = 3V, 5V, 12V, 15V, 24V
 Low reverse clamping voltage
 Low leakage current
Mechanical Data
 Case: SOT-23
 Molding Compound: UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
 Terminals: Matte tin-plated leads; solderability-per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
SOT-23
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Marking Code
PSOT03C SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 03C
PSOT05C SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 05C
PSOT12C SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 12C
PSOT15C SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 15C
PSOT24C SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 24C
Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
IEC 61000-4-2; ESD (Air) VESD-A ±30 kV
IEC 61000-4-2; ESD (Contact) VESD-C ±30 kV